
999 Pennyburn & Shantallow - Thornhill

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes

Springfield, Thornhill Gate
Shantallow, College Glen
Springtown, Branch Road
Springtown, Springham Park
Pennyburn, UU Magee Northland Road
Rosemount, Asylum Road
Brandywell, Foyle Park
Brandywell, Lone Moor Road
Rosemount, St Cecilia’s Gate
Creggan, Holy Child Primary School
Ballymagroarty, Whitehouse
Springtown, Templegrove
Ballymagroarty, Yeats Court
Ballymagrorty, Marianus Park
Springtown, Oranmore Park
Springtown, Cashelmore Park
Springtown, Hatmore Park
Rosemount, Rosemount Roundabout
Rosemount, West Way
Pennyburn, St Mary’s College
Gransha, Heathfield
Culmore, Culmore Point Road
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Strathfoyle, Gransha Park
Kilfennan, Crescent Link Retail Park
Kilfennan, Knightsbridge
Altnagelvin, Knockwellan Park
Gobnascale, Bards Hill
Gobnascale, Corrody Court
Waterside, Hollymount Park
Altnagelvin, Glenaden
Waterside, May Street
Claudy, Cumber Claudy Primary School
Claudy, 29-37 Main Street
Claudy, Faughanview Park
Straidarran, Killycorr Avenue
Feeny, Ballyhanedin Road
Straidarran, White City
Kilfennan, Cambourne Park
Kilfennan, Abbeydale
Clooney Park, Lincoln Courts
Strathfoyle, Clonmeen Drive
Springtown, Woodbrook Entrance
Ballymagrorty, Coshquin Estate

1

Sch

1500

1505

1522
1525

1

Sch

1505
1508
1512
1517
1521
1529

1

Sch

1510

1523
1527
1530

1

Sch

1515
1532
1535

1

Sch

1510
1515
1517
1522
1524
1526
1528
1530
1540

1

Sch

1510

1525

1

Sch

1550

1600
1610

1

Sch

1620

1635

1

Sch

1550
1605
1607
1611
1614
1616
1620
1622
1624
1627

1

Sch

1550

1605
1607
1609
1610
1611
1612
1613
1614
1616

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Easter Tuesday
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 28 Apr 2025 to 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days



999 Leisure Centre -Kilmaine Primary School

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes

Tullyardan, Templeard
Tullyardan, Hollybush School
Culmore, Culmore Point Road
Springfield, Alder Road
Pennyburn, St Mary’s College
Rosemount, West Way
Rosemount, Bligh’s Lane
Brandywell, Brandywell Stadium
Brandywell, Foyle Road
Brandywell, Foyle Park
Rosemount, Clarendon Manor
Pennyburn, UU Magee Northland Road
Pennyburn, Eden Terrace
Springtown, Branch Road
Springtown, Templemore Road
Claudy, Faughanview Park
Straidarran, Clagan Road
Feeny, Banagher Church
Feeny, Ballyhanedin Road
Straidarran, Killycorr Avenue
Claudy, Faughanview Park
Claudy, St Colmcille’s Primary School
Claudy, Cumber Claudy Primary School
Kilfennan, Crescent Link Retail Park
Kilfennan, Knightsbridge
Gobnascale, Bards Hill
Waterside, Rose Court
Waterside, Hollymount Park
Altnagelvin, Glenaden
Waterside, May Street
Creggan, Westway
Springtown, Grangemore Park
Ballymagrorty, Shanreagh Park
Springtown, O’Connor Court
Springtown, Templegrove
Springtown, Whitehouse Park
Clooney Park, Heron Way
Clooney Park, Abbeydale
Kilfennan, Church Meadow
Ballymagrorty, Coshquin Estate
Springtown, Woodbrook Entrance
Springfield, Thornhill Gate
Strathfoyle, Clonmeen Drive
Strathfoyle, Gransha Park

1

Sch

0805
0807
0809

0817

1

Sch

0755
0757
0805
0807
0808
0809
0815

0822

1

Sch

0830
0845

1

Sch

0820
0825
0835
0837
0841
0844
0850
0855

1

Sch

0845
0855
0905

1

Sch

0832
0834
0837
0838
0840
0842
0844
0846
0850

0905

1

Sch

0800
0801
0805
0810
0820
0830
0835

1

Sch

0830
0840
0843
0845
0847
0848

0905

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Easter Tuesday
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 28 Apr 2025 to 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days
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